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ALLAN Nicholas Physio BEKENOV Zhanat Physio
BLUNDEN Keanu Team Leader BOOMSTRA Wilma Coach
LEE Youngmin Technician BUDAYEVA Tatyana Doctor
NIZIELSKI Richard Coach DAUMOV Aslan Technician
THROSSELL Alison ISU Member President GAMIDOV Petr Team Leader

GAMIDOVA Xeniya Team Press Officer
CRIPPA Lorenzo Physio KAMESHEVA Assel Coach
PANDOV Assen Coach KARSYBEKOV Madygali Federation Official
PANDOV Ivan Team Leader LAVERZHENTSEV Sergey Physio

MURATBEKOV Marat Team Video Specialist
BLACKBURN Frederic Coach SHAYAKHMETOV Nalbek Technician
CHOI Seunghee Technician
LEPOETER Corne ISU Member President BYUN Woook Technician
MANTIA Joey Coach KIM Byeongjun Technician
MATHIAS Peeters Doctor KIM Hyun Kon Coach
MERTENS Tom Physio KIM Minjung Coach
PEETERS Steven Team Leader KIM Suyeon Physio

LEE Hyeonggeun Team Video Specialist
VAN WIJK Geeske Team Leader LIM JUNGJUN Doctor

PARK Yeonho Physio
BALANOV Iliyan Physio YOON Jae Myung Team Leader
KOSTADINOVA Ivka Technician
RADANOVA Evgenia Team Leader VAN WIJK Geeske Team Leader

LACIS Janis Physio
CROS Sébastien Coach
DAIGNAULT Laurent Technician BATCHULUUN BAT-ORGIL Team Leader
GAGNON Marc Team Leader
GAGNON-DOLBEC Alexis Team Video Specialist CARPENTER Kip Technician
LÉGER Antoine Physio DE LAAT Bjorn Team Video Specialist
OSTIGUY Gabrielle Doctor DE WIT Remy Federation Official
ROUX Kevin Physio KERSTHOLT Niels Coach
YOO Jae Jae Team Press Officer KRAAIJ Jeroen Federation Official

KRUIJSWIJK Dennis Other
CHUN JaeSu Coach O'REILLY Wilf Federation Official
LI Xiaoxuan Doctor SILOVS Haralds Coach
LIU Chenyu Team Leader TOP Karin Doctor
LIU Xiaoliang Technician VAN WIJK Geeske Team Leader
PAN Hongfeng Technician VAN BRUMMELEN Jochum Physio
WANG Xianrui Physio
WANG Xue Team Video Specialist AGDESTEIN Einar Team Leader
YU Zhihao Physio HILDE Hans Coach
ZHANG Jing Coach KLEVSTUEN Tore Coach

FELDIN Dubravko Team Leader KAH Skyler Doctor
WHITESIDE Benjamin Team Leader

NOVOTNA Katerina Team Leader
BANAŚKIEWICZ Jan Physio

CASERIO Laurent Physio DURAND Gregory Coach
FAUCONNET Thibaut Coach KAMINSKA Urszula Team Leader
MANSARD Catherine Doctor NOWICKA Alicja Doctor
SODOGAS Alexis Team Leader TATARUCH Rafał ISU Member President

SHAH Nabil Physio BU QINGJUN Physio
SHOEBRIDGE Richard Team Leader CHUA Jonas Technician

TAN Alicia Team Leader
STABLO Inga Physio ZHAO Yanzhi Coach
ZETZSCHE Daniel Team Leader
ZHONGTIAN Du Team Press Officer ARGUN Ersel Team Leader

CHAN Nga Chi Team Press Officer ENGLERT Janos Team Leader
CHEUNG Man Kwan Team Leader
SUN Dandan Coach JELEN Peter Team Leader
WANG Chuang Technician
YIP Tan Tan ISU Member President CHOI Taehyun Coach

KANGWANTRAKOOL Uttawut Team Leader
BOGO Istvan Physio METTA Prawit Federation Official
DR. ZIMA ENDRE Doctor WITCHAYAPITI Bunhan Physio
GOOCH Nicholas John Coach
KNOCH Viktor Team Leader HSU YUN-CHEN Physio
LEE Chulwon Coach LIN Chun-Chieh Coach

LIU YILE Team Leader
MCANUFF Jessica Team Leader

AKAR Burak Technician
ABEJEAN Fabien Federation Official AYDIN Kemalettin Team Leader
CAMPBELL Derrick Technician AYDIN Sevim Other
CANELLI Giacomo Doctor KACMAZ Koksal Other
GOUADEC Kenan Team Leader KOCAK Gökhan Physio
LOBELLO JR. Anthony James Coach KORUCU Naci Federation Official
QI Maggie Coach SULTANGALIYEV Artur Coach
RODIGARI Nicola Technician
SHENG Xiaomei Team Video Specialist ADAMENKO Nataliia Physio
ZUGNONI Alekos Physio KHARLAMOV Viktor Team Leader

MOROZOVA Liudmyla Technician
HAYASAKA Yuichi Physio SIVAK Vitalii Technician
ITO Masatoshi Technician SVYERCHKOVA Nataliya Coach
KAWAI Toshinobu Team Leader US Yuliia Coach
KURODA Genki Doctor
OKABE Fumitake Team Video Specialist CALLISTER Adam Coach
SAKAZUME Ryosuke Technician DO-DUC Andrea Team Leader
SUGIO Kenichi Coach GOUGH Stephen Coach
TOMONO Kiyotaka Coach HINLEY Anne Physio
UDAGAWA Shinsuke Physio LIU Kelly Technician

MOELLER James Doctor
WANG Hongyang Technician

PODOLSKII Aleksandr Coach
ZAKHAROV Ruslan Team Leader
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

14 MAR 2025 13:00 Men 1500 m 4-3 Quarterfinals (Heats: 9) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing

14:00 Women 1500 m 3-3 Quarterfinals (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=5

Ice Resurfacing

14:50 Men 500 m 6-2 Preliminaries (Heats: 12) QP=2 QT=11

Ice Resurfacing

15:41 Women 500 m 5-3 Heats (Heats: 9) QP=2

16:08 Men 500 m 6-3 Heats (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=4

Ice Resurfacing

16:44 Women 1000 m 7-2 Preliminaries (Heats: 10) QP=2 QT=10

Ice Resurfacing

17:39 Men 1000 m 8-2 Preliminaries (Heats: 12) QP=2 QT=11

Ice Resurfacing

18:42 Women 1000 m 7-3 Heats (Heats: 6) QP=2 QT=6

19:06 Men 1000 m 8-3 Heats (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=4

Ice Resurfacing

19:49 Mixed Team Relay 11-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing

20:22 Women 3000 m Relay 9-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2

20:46 Men 5000 m Relay 10-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2

End of Day

15 MAR 2025 10:00 Men 1500 m 4-4 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 5) QP=2 QT=4

10:30 Women 1000 m 7-5 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 5) QP=1 QT=5

10:50 Men 1500 m 4-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

Ice Resurfacing

11:15 Women 1000 m 7-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

11:23 Men 500 m 6-5 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 7) QP=1 QT=3

Ice Resurfacing

12:01 Men 500 m 6-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

12:07 Mixed Team Relay 11-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

Lunch Break

Opening Ceremony

14:05 Men 1500 m 4-8 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

14:23 Women 1000 m 7-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing

14:55 Men 1500 m 4-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

15:18 Women 1000 m 7-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

15:27 Men 500 m 6-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing

15:55 Women 1000 m 7-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

16:13 Men 500 m 6-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing

16:35 Women 3000 m Relay 9-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

16:51 Men 500 m 6-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

Ice Resurfacing

17:24 Men 5000 m Relay 10-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

17:45 Women 3000 m Relay 9-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

End of Day



Print Date: Sun 16 Mar 2025    Print Time: 17:22

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 2 of 2C08_Schedule 1.0

CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

16 MAR 2025 10:00 Women 1500 m 3-4 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=3 QT=2

10:20 Men 1000 m 8-5 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 7) QP=1 QT=3

10:48 Women 1500 m 3-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

Ice Resurfacing

11:13 Men 1000 m 8-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

11:21 Women 500 m 5-5 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 6) QP=1 QT=4

Ice Resurfacing

11:54 Women 500 m 5-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

Lunch Break

14:05 Mixed Team Relay 11-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

Ice Resurfacing

14:43 Women 1500 m 3-8 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

15:01 Men 1000 m 8-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

15:18 Women 1500 m 3-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

Ice Resurfacing

15:56 Men 1000 m 8-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

16:05 Women 500 m 5-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

16:20 Men 1000 m 8-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

16:38 Women 500 m 5-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing

17:00 Women 500 m 5-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

17:18 Men 5000 m Relay 10-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

End of Day

LEGEND

QP Qualified by Place QT Qualified by Time
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

Number of Entries by NOC

NOC Women Men Total

Women Men Mixed

1500m 500m 1000m Relay 1500m 500m 1000m Relay Relay

AUS - Australia 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3

AUT - Austria 2 2 2 2 2

BEL - Belgium 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 (5) 1 (5) 2 5 7

BIH - Bosnia and Herzegovina 1 1 1 1 1

BUL - Bulgaria 1 1 1 1 1

CAN - Canada 3 3 3 1 (5) 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

CHN - China 3 3 3 1 (5) 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

CRO - Croatia 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

CZE - Czech Republic 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3

FRA - France 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4

GBR - Great Britain 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 (5) 1 5 6

GER - Germany 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 4

HKG - Hong Kong China 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

HUN - Hungary 3 2 2 1 (5) 2 1 2 1 (5) 5 2 7

IRL - Ireland 1 1 1 1 1

ITA - Italy 3 3 3 1 (5) 2 2 3 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

JPN - Japan 2 2 2 1 (5) 2 2 3 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

KAZ - Kazakhstan 2 2 2 1 (5) 2 2 2 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

KOR - Republic of Korea 3 2 3 1 (5) 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

LAT - Latvia 2 2 1 2 2

LUX - Luxembourg 1 1 1 1 1

MGL - Mongolia 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

NED - Netherlands 2 3 3 1 (5) 3 3 2 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

NOR - Norway 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3

NZL - New Zealand 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

POL - Poland 2 3 2 1 (5) 2 2 2 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

SGP - Singapore 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

SLO - Slovenia 1 1 1 1 1

SRB - Serbia 1 1 1 1 1

SVK - Slovak Republic 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

THA - Thailand 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

TPE - Chinese Taipei 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

TUR - Turkiye 2 2 1 1 (4) 4 4

UKR - Ukraine 1 2 2 1 (5) 2 2 2 1 (6) 5 3 8

USA - USA 2 3 3 2 2 2 1 (5) 1 (6) 3 5 8

UZB - Uzbekistan 1 1 1 1 1

Total: 36 44 44 46 10 (50) 58 58 59 12 (59) 12 (70) 71 93 164
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of WED 12 MAR 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUS - Australia 80 KIM Hyo Jin STAUS20502199601

BEL - Belgium 4 DESMET Hanne STBEL22610199601

60 den DULK Tineke STBEL20506199701

CAN - Canada 9 SARAULT Courtney STCAN22404200001

10 BLAIS Danae STCAN21005199901

21 DOAK Rikki STCAN22710199801

27 BRUNELLE Florence STCAN22012200301

32 BOUTIN Kim STCAN21612199401

CHN - China 17 GONG Li STCHN20907200001

18 FAN Kexin STCHN21909199301

28 WANG Xinran STCHN20308200101

82 ZHANG Chutong STCHN21702200301

125 YANG Jingru STCHN21007200601

CRO - Croatia 83 BURIC Katarina STCRO21602199701

CZE - Czechia 61 VANKOVA Petra STCZE22604199901

FRA - France 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie STFRA21407200101

49 OLLIVIER Cloe STFRA20402200401

GBR - Great Britain 59 GREEN Annabelle STGBR21108200201

GER - Germany 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa STGER22901200101

85 MOESKE Betty STGER21808200301

HKG - Hong Kong China 72 LAM Ching Yan STHKG20203200601

HUN - Hungary 40 KONYA Zsofia STHUN20602199501

41 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka STHUN22408199901

47 SOMODI Maja Dora STHUN21510200401

62 BACSKAI Sara Luca STHUN22006199901

69 SOMOGYI Barbara STHUN20908200201

ITA - Italy 23 BETTI Chiara STITA21203200201

24 CONFORTOLA Elisa STITA20204200201

25 SIGHEL Arianna STITA20209199601

26 IORIATTI Gloria STITA21805200001

105 FONTANA Arianna STITA21404199001

JPN - Japan 37 HIRAI Ami STJPN20208199701

39 NAKASHIMA Mirei STJPN21711200301

57 TAKAHASHI Hana STJPN20909200201

78 KUROKAWA Kii STJPN21210200001

126 SHIMANE Kurumi STJPN22810199801

KAZ - Kazakhstan 36 KHAN Yana STKAZ20609200001

38 TIKHONOVA Olga STKAZ22310199701

50 YERMEK Malika STKAZ22708200301

88 AZHGALIYEVA Alina STKAZ20810200501

89 KUMARKAN Zeinep STKAZ21310200501
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of WED 12 MAR 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

KOR - Republic of Korea 1 KIM Gilli STKOR20107200401

15 LEE Soyeon STKOR21604199301

90 CHOI Minjeong STKOR20909199801

91 KIM Geon Hee STKOR20908200001

92 NOH Dohee STKOR21312199501

MGL - Mongolia 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya STMGL20104200001

NED - Netherlands 3 VELZEBOER Xandra STNED20709200101

6 POUTSMA Selma STNED21405199901

12 VELZEBOER Michelle STNED20903200301

35 van OORSCHOT Diede STNED21112200301

94 DELTRAP Zoe STNED22403200501

NOR - Norway 118 HILDE Hedvig STNOR22705200101

NZL - New Zealand 96 MEAD Lia STNZL23009200301

POL - Poland 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila STPOL21204200001

43 TOPOLSKA Gabriela STPOL21503200101

45 MAZUR Nikola STPOL20511199501

97 MALISZEWSKA Natalia STPOL21609199501

98 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna STPOL20306200301

SGP - Singapore 127 CHUA Amelia STSGP22710200601

SVK - Slovak Republic 128 HYMPANOVA Emma STSVK20812200301

THA - Thailand 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya STTHA22803200601

TPE - Chinese Taipei 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying STTPE21905199401

UKR - Ukraine 55 ADAMENKO Kseniya STUKR20410200401

58 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta STUKR21008200401

67 DUBROVA Uliana STUKR20304200201

101 REPETSKA Svitlana STUKR22404200401

102 SELIUKOVA Myroslava STUKR21708200401

USA - United States 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen STUSA20211199401

31 LETAI Julie STUSA22306200001

103 STAHL Louisiana STUSA21812200401
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of WED 12 MAR 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

AUS Australia

KIM Hyo Jin 5 FEB 1996 80 X X X

BEL Belgium

DESMET Hanne 26 OCT 1996 4 X X X X

den DULK Tineke 5 JUN 1997 60 X X X X

CAN Canada

SARAULT Courtney 24 APR 2000 9 X X X

BLAIS Danae 10 MAY 1999 10 X X X X

DOAK Rikki 27 OCT 1998 21 X X

BRUNELLE Florence 20 DEC 2003 27 X X X X X

BOUTIN Kim 16 DEC 1994 32 X X X

CHN China

GONG Li 9 JUL 2000 17 X X X X X

FAN Kexin 19 SEP 1993 18 X X X

WANG Xinran 3 AUG 2001 28 X X X

ZHANG Chutong 17 FEB 2003 82 X X X

YANG Jingru 10 JUL 2006 125 X X X

CRO Croatia

BURIC Katarina 16 FEB 1997 83 X X

CZE Czechia

VANKOVA Petra 26 APR 1999 61 X X X

FRA France

LEVEQUE Aurelie 14 JUL 2001 46 X X X

OLLIVIER Cloe 4 FEB 2004 49 X X X

GBR Great Britain

GREEN Annabelle 11 AUG 2002 59 X X X

GER Germany

ECKSTEIN Lisa 29 JAN 2001 68 X X X

MOESKE Betty 18 AUG 2003 85 X X

HKG Hong Kong China

LAM Ching Yan 2 MAR 2006 72 X X X

HUN Hungary

KONYA Zsofia 6 FEB 1995 40 X X X X

SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka 24 AUG 1999 41 X X

SOMODI Maja Dora 15 OCT 2004 47 X X

BACSKAI Sara Luca 20 JUN 1999 62 X X X X

SOMOGYI Barbara 9 AUG 2002 69 X X X
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of WED 12 MAR 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

ITA Italy

BETTI Chiara 12 MAR 2002 23 X X X

CONFORTOLA Elisa 2 APR 2002 24 X X X X

SIGHEL Arianna 2 SEP 1996 25 X X

IORIATTI Gloria 18 MAY 2000 26 X X X X

FONTANA Arianna 14 APR 1990 105 X X X X

JPN Japan

HIRAI Ami 2 AUG 1997 37 X X

NAKASHIMA Mirei 17 NOV 2003 39 X X X X

TAKAHASHI Hana 9 SEP 2002 57 X X X

KUROKAWA Kii 12 OCT 2000 78 X X X X

SHIMANE Kurumi 28 OCT 1998 126 X

KAZ Kazakhstan

KHAN Yana 6 SEP 2000 36 X X X

TIKHONOVA Olga 23 OCT 1997 38 X X X

YERMEK Malika 27 AUG 2003 50 X X X

AZHGALIYEVA Alina 8 OCT 2005 88 X X X

KUMARKAN Zeinep 13 OCT 2005 89 X X

KOR Republic of Korea

KIM Gilli 1 JUL 2004 1 X X X X

LEE Soyeon 16 APR 1993 15 X X X

CHOI Minjeong 9 SEP 1998 90 X X X X

KIM Geon Hee 9 AUG 2000 91 X X

NOH Dohee 13 DEC 1995 92 X X X

MGL Mongolia

BATTULGA Gereltuya 1 APR 2000 109 X X X

NED Netherlands

VELZEBOER Xandra 7 SEP 2001 3 X X X X

POUTSMA Selma 14 MAY 1999 6 X

VELZEBOER Michelle 9 MAR 2003 12 X X X X

van OORSCHOT Diede 11 DEC 2003 35 X X X

DELTRAP Zoe 24 MAR 2005 94 X X X X

NOR Norway

HILDE Hedvig 27 MAY 2001 118 X X X

NZL New Zealand

MEAD Lia 30 SEP 2003 96 X X X

POL Poland

STORMOWSKA Kamila 12 APR 2000 13 X X X X X

TOPOLSKA Gabriela 15 MAR 2001 43 X X X

MAZUR Nikola 5 NOV 1995 45 X X X

MALISZEWSKA Natalia 16 SEP 1995 97 X X X

SOKOLOWSKA Hanna 3 JUN 2003 98 X
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of WED 12 MAR 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

SGP Singapore

CHUA Amelia 27 OCT 2006 127 X X X

SVK Slovak Republic

HYMPANOVA Emma 8 DEC 2003 128 X X X

THA Thailand

CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya 28 MAR 2006 108 X X X

TPE Chinese Taipei

CHUNG Hsiao-Ying 19 MAY 1994 129 X X X

UKR Ukraine

ADAMENKO Kseniya 4 OCT 2004 55 X X X

SYDORKO Yelyzaveta 10 AUG 2004 58 X X X X

DUBROVA Uliana 3 APR 2002 67 X

REPETSKA Svitlana 24 APR 2004 101 X X X X

SELIUKOVA Myroslava 17 AUG 2004 102 X

USA United States

SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen 2 NOV 1994 2 X X X X

LETAI Julie 23 JUN 2000 31 X X X

STAHL Louisiana 18 DEC 2004 103 X X X X

Total number of entries 44 44 46 50 70
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 12 MAR 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUS - Australia 36 COREY Brendan STAUS12101199701

106 WAREHAM Lucas STAUS10202200301

AUT - Austria 60 ANDERMANN Nico STAUT12509199901

82 WOLF Tobias STAUT10711200401

BEL - Belgium 8 DESMET Stijn STBEL11004199801

100 PETRE Ward STBEL13001199701

107 NOIRON Warre STBEL10501200501

118 Van DAMME Fre STBEL11407200501

193 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro STBEL12502200601

BIH - Bosnia And Herzegovina 86 OMERAGIC Tarik STBIH11902199801

BUL - Bulgaria 110 DONCHEV Ivan STBUL10812200501

CAN - Canada 2 DUBOIS Steven STCAN10105199701

3 DANDJINOU William STCAN10110200101

5 ROUSSEL Felix STCAN11008200101

7 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan STCAN12405199801

29 LAOUN Maxime STCAN11208199601

CHN - China 10 LIU Shaoang STCHN11303199801

22 SUN Long STCHN12808200001

25 LI Wenlong STCHN10402200101

26 LIU Shaolin STCHN12011199502

156 LIU Guanyi STCHN12601200001

CRO - Croatia 98 KOLENC Martin STCRO10110199601

CZE - Czechia 65 SEJPAL Zdenek STCZE12604200101

69 FAJKUS Radek STCZE13108200101

FRA - France 21 FERCOQ Quentin STFRA10503199901

167 BASTIER Etienne STFRA11602200401

GBR - Great Britain 27 TREACY Niall STGBR12207200001

72 RICHES Peter STGBR11608200101

79 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle STGBR10710200101

94 COLLINS Theo STGBR10511200301

116 YATES Westley STGBR12102200001

GER - Germany 73 BENDIG Robin STGER10804200001

83 JUNG Yanghun Ben STGER10404200201

HKG - Hong Kong China 90 LOU Zhanshuo STHKG10209200501

HUN - Hungary 58 JASZAPATI Peter STHUN10702200301

122 MOON Wonjun STHUN10703200101

IRL - Ireland 125 McANUFF Sean STIRL11807199701
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 12 MAR 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

ITA - Italy 11 SIGHEL Pietro STITA11507199901

12 SPECHENHAUSER Luca STITA11412200001

40 NADALINI Thomas STITA10205200201

51 ANTONIOLI Mattia STITA12708199601

105 PREVITALI Lorenzo STITA11807200501

JPN - Japan 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki STJPN13107199901

44 HAYASHI Kosei STJPN12310200302

46 MIYATA Shogo STJPN12701200301

67 WATANABE Keita STJPN12503199201

89 MATSUZU Shuta STJPN10212199901

KAZ - Kazakhstan 17 NIKISHA Denis STKAZ10708199501

34 GALIAKHMETOV Adil STKAZ11611199801

43 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid STKAZ11201199701

80 IVCHENKO Gleb STKAZ11306200101

126 AZHGALIYEV Abzal STKAZ13006199201

KOR - Republic of Korea 1 PARK Jiwon STKOR12309199601

4 KIM Gun Woo STKOR12003199802

6 JANG Sungwoo STKOR11903200201

15 SEO Yira STKOR13110199201

128 LEE Jung Su STKOR13011198901

LAT - Latvia 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts STLAT11804200101

37 BERZINS Reinis STLAT11007200101

LUX - Luxembourg 130 MURPHY Peter STLUX12403200001

MGL - Mongolia 164 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene STMGL12311200401

NED - Netherlands 13 van 'T WOUT Jens STNED10610200101

20 BOER Teun STNED10505200101

23 de LAAT Itzhak STNED11306199401

38 KOS Daan STNED10402200301

131 KNEGT Sjinkie STNED10507198901

NOR - Norway 134 KLEVSTUEN Miika STNOR10509200601

135 PEDERSEN Fredrik STNOR10704200601

NZL - New Zealand 87 KAH Joshua STNZL12406200001

POL - Poland 18 NIEWINSKI Michal STPOL11207200301

31 KUCZYNSKI Lukasz STPOL12306199901

32 SELLIER Diane STPOL12907200101

39 PIGEON Felix STPOL11806200201

74 THOMAS Neithan STPOL10901200201

SGP - Singapore 103 RYO Ong STSGP12807200601

SLO - Slovenia 174 KOMERICKI Tibor STSLO12807200501

SRB - Serbia 175 JASIC Luka STSRB10102200701

SVK - Slovak Republic 178 KARABIN Jakub STSVK11910200401
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 12 MAR 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

THA - Thailand 161 TAPROM Chonlachart STTHA10805200701

TPE - Chinese Taipei 154 SU Jun-Peng STTPE12803199801

TUR - Turkiye 49 AKAR Furkan STTUR10603200201

97 BOZDAG Muhammed STTUR11706200701

141 TAHTACI Murat STTUR11408200201

179 ORS Denis STTUR12804200501

UKR - Ukraine 75 HANDEI Oleh STUKR10503199901

145 LEONTENKO Rostyslav STUKR11409200401

146 MOROZOV Yaroslav STUKR12107200401

USA - United States 35 HEO Andrew STUSA10703200101

42 KIM Brandon STUSA13008200101

54 HOWARD Marcus STUSA12210200301

147 KWON Seung-Min STUSA13108200301

191 SHUAI Sean STUSA12011200601

UZB - Uzbekistan 194 EIBOG Daniil STUZB12003199701
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 14 MAR 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

AUS Australia

COREY Brendan 21 JAN 1997 36 X X X

WAREHAM Lucas 2 FEB 2003 106 X X X

AUT Austria

ANDERMANN Nico 25 SEP 1999 60 X X X

WOLF Tobias 7 NOV 2004 82 X X X

BEL Belgium

DESMET Stijn 10 APR 1998 8 X X X X X

PETRE Ward 30 JAN 1997 100 X X

NOIRON Warre 5 JAN 2005 107 X X

Van DAMME Fre 14 JUL 2005 118 X

RIVERO MAERSCHALCK
Aleyandro

25 FEB 2006 193 X X X X

BIH Bosnia And Herzegovina

OMERAGIC Tarik 19 FEB 1998 86 X X X

BUL Bulgaria

DONCHEV Ivan 8 DEC 2005 110 X X X

CAN Canada

DUBOIS Steven 1 MAY 1997 2 X X X X

DANDJINOU William 1 OCT 2001 3 X X X X X

ROUSSEL Felix 10 AUG 2001 5 X X X X

PIERRE-GILLES Jordan 24 MAY 1998 7 X X

LAOUN Maxime 12 AUG 1996 29 X X

CHN China

LIU Shaoang 13 MAR 1998 10 X X X X X

SUN Long 28 AUG 2000 22 X X X X X

LI Wenlong 4 FEB 2001 25 X X

LIU Shaolin 20 NOV 1995 26 X X X X

LIU Guanyi 26 JAN 2000 156 X

CRO Croatia

KOLENC Martin 1 OCT 1996 98 X X X

CZE Czechia

SEJPAL Zdenek 26 APR 2001 65 X X X

FAJKUS Radek 31 AUG 2001 69 X

FRA France

FERCOQ Quentin 5 MAR 1999 21 X X X

BASTIER Etienne 16 FEB 2004 167 X X X
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 14 MAR 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

GBR Great Britain

TREACY Niall 22 JUL 2000 27 X X X X

RICHES Peter 16 AUG 2001 72 X

ROSS-WADDELL Kyle 7 OCT 2001 79 X X

COLLINS Theo 5 NOV 2003 94 X X

YATES Westley 21 FEB 2000 116 X

GER Germany

BENDIG Robin 8 APR 2000 73 X X

JUNG Yanghun Ben 4 APR 2002 83 X X X

HKG Hong Kong China

LOU Zhanshuo 2 SEP 2005 90 X X X

HUN Hungary

JASZAPATI Peter 7 FEB 2003 58 X X X X

MOON Wonjun 13 MAR 2001 122 X X X

IRL Ireland

McANUFF Sean 18 JUL 1997 125 X X X

ITA Italy

SIGHEL Pietro 15 JUL 1999 11 X X X X X

SPECHENHAUSER Luca 14 DEC 2000 12 X X X X

NADALINI Thomas 2 MAY 2002 40 X X X X

ANTONIOLI Mattia 27 AUG 1996 51 X

PREVITALI Lorenzo 18 JUL 2005 105 X

JPN Japan

YOSHINAGA Kazuki 31 JUL 1999 28 X X X

HAYASHI Kosei 23 OCT 2003 44 X X X X

MIYATA Shogo 27 JAN 2003 46 X X X X

WATANABE Keita 25 MAR 1992 67 X X X

MATSUZU Shuta 2 DEC 1999 89 X

KAZ Kazakhstan

NIKISHA Denis 7 AUG 1995 17 X X X

GALIAKHMETOV Adil 16 NOV 1998 34 X X X

ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid 12 JAN 1997 43 X X

IVCHENKO Gleb 13 JUN 2001 80 X X X

AZHGALIYEV Abzal 30 JUN 1992 126 X X X

KOR Republic of Korea

PARK Jiwon 23 SEP 1996 1 X X X X

KIM Gun Woo 20 MAR 1998 4 X X X X

JANG Sungwoo 19 MAR 2002 6 X X X X

SEO Yira 31 OCT 1992 15 X X

LEE Jung Su 30 NOV 1989 128 X X X
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 14 MAR 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

LAT Latvia

KRUZBERGS Roberts 18 APR 2001 19 X X X

BERZINS Reinis 10 JUL 2001 37 X X

LUX Luxembourg

MURPHY Peter 24 MAR 2000 130 X X X

MGL Mongolia

ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene 23 NOV 2004 164 X X X

NED Netherlands

van 'T WOUT Jens 6 OCT 2001 13 X X X X X

BOER Teun 5 MAY 2001 20 X X X

de LAAT Itzhak 13 JUN 1994 23 X X

KOS Daan 4 FEB 2003 38 X X X X

KNEGT Sjinkie 5 JUL 1989 131 X X

NOR Norway

KLEVSTUEN Miika 5 SEP 2006 134 X X

PEDERSEN Fredrik 7 APR 2006 135 X X

NZL New Zealand

KAH Joshua 24 JUN 2000 87 X X X

POL Poland

NIEWINSKI Michal 12 JUL 2003 18 X X X X

KUCZYNSKI Lukasz 23 JUN 1999 31 X X

SELLIER Diane 29 JUL 2001 32 X X X X

PIGEON Felix 18 JUN 2002 39 X X

THOMAS Neithan 9 JAN 2002 74 X X

SGP Singapore

RYO Ong 28 JUL 2006 103 X X X

SLO Slovenia

KOMERICKI Tibor 28 JUL 2005 174 X X X

SRB Serbia

JASIC Luka 1 FEB 2007 175 X X X

SVK Slovak Republic

KARABIN Jakub 19 OCT 2004 178 X X X

THA Thailand

TAPROM Chonlachart 8 MAY 2007 161 X X X

TPE Chinese Taipei

SU Jun-Peng 28 MAR 1998 154 X X X
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 14 MAR 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

TUR Turkiye

AKAR Furkan 6 MAR 2002 49 X X X X

BOZDAG Muhammed 17 JUN 2007 97 X X

TAHTACI Murat 14 AUG 2002 141 X

ORS Denis 28 APR 2005 179 X X

UKR Ukraine

HANDEI Oleh 5 MAR 1999 75 X X X X

LEONTENKO Rostyslav 14 SEP 2004 145 X X

MOROZOV Yaroslav 21 JUL 2004 146 X X X

USA United States

HEO Andrew 7 MAR 2001 35 X X X X

KIM Brandon 30 AUG 2001 42 X X X

HOWARD Marcus 22 OCT 2003 54 X X X

KWON Seung-Min 31 AUG 2003 147 X X

SHUAI Sean 20 NOV 2006 191 X X

UZB Uzbekistan

EIBOG Daniil 20 MAR 1997 194 X X X

Total number of entries 58 58 59 59 70
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

Records

Men
500 m

WR 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1000 m

WR 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1500 m

WR 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

5000 m Relay

WR 6:28.625 HUN - Hungary 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

 

Women
500 m

WR 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1000 m

WR 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1500 m

WR 2:14.354 CHOI Minjeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

3000 m Relay

WR 4:02.809 NED - Netherlands 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

 

Mixed
Team Relay

WR 2:35.339 NED - Netherlands 14 MAR 2025 Beijing (CHN)

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of five fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1500 m

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF RQ RS SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1 2 1 2:24.198

2 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1 1 2 2:25.975

3 1 KIM Gilli KOR 1 1 3 2:24.965

4 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1 2 4 2:23.551

5 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 1 2 5 2:22.740

6 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 1 1 6 2:22.329

7 94 DELTRAP Zoe NED 2 5 7 2:25.022

Final B 8 82 ZHANG Chutong CHN 3 1 1 4 1 2:24.699

9 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2 3 2 2:24.216

10 62 BACSKAI Sara Luca HUN 3 1 1 5 3 2:24.703

11 41 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 3 3 4 2:24.452

12 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 3 4 5 2:25.434

13 39 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 3 4 6 2:22.967

14 17 GONG Li CHN 2 3 7 2:22.838

Semifinals 15 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 2 5 2:22.926

16 125 YANG Jingru CHN 2 6 2:22.486

17 92 NOH Dohee KOR 2 6 2:23.712

18 38 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 3 7 2:22.920

19 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 3 PEN 2:25.700

20 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1 DNS 2:22.819

21 10 BLAIS Danae CAN 2 DNS 2:29.729

Rep. Semifinals 22 47 SOMODI Maja Dora HUN 5 1 2 2:24.019

23 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 4 3 2 2:26.181

24 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 4 2 3 2:25.500

25 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 5 3 3 2:33.539

26 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 5 2 4 2:24.130

27 85 MOESKE Betty GER 5 4 4 2:33.859

28 88 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 4 2 5 2:32.229

29 101 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 5 4 5 2:28.389

30 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 4 3 6 2:30.548

31 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 6 3 6 2:33.625

32 35 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 6 1 7 2:41.284

33 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 4 2 PEN 2:27.095

Rep Quarterfinals 34 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 6 4 2:30.828

35 43 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 6 4 2:34.094

36 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 4 5 2:23.949

37 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 6 5 2:31.433

38 127 CHUA Amelia SGP 6 6 2:41.851

39 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 4 PEN 2:27.350

40 83 BURIC Katarina CRO 5 PEN 2:26.652

41 118 HILDE Hedvig NOR 5 DNS 2:32.811

42 96 MEAD Lia NZL 6 DNS 2:32.869

 27 BRUNELLE Florence CAN

 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals RQ Repechage Quarterfinals

RS Repechage. Semifinals SF Semifinals
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

10 QF1 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 2:22.329 Q

2 125 YANG Jingru CHN 2:22.486 Q

3 41 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 2:24.452 q

4 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 2:26.630

5 83 BURIC Katarina CRO 2:26.652

6 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 2:30.828

11 QF2 1 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 2:22.819 Q

2 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 2:22.926 Q

3 39 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 2:22.967 q

4 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:23.949

5 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 2:24.130

6 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 2:33.625

12 QF3 1 1 KIM Gilli KOR 2:24.965 Q

2 94 DELTRAP Zoe NED 2:25.022 Q

3 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 2:25.434 q

4 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 2:26.843

5 101 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 2:30.658

6 127 CHUA Amelia SGP 2:45.098

13 QF4 1 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 2:23.551 Q

2 92 NOH Dohee KOR 2:23.712 Q

3 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 2:25.700 q

4 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 2:27.350

5 47 SOMODI Maja Dora HUN 2:31.413

6 96 MEAD Lia NZL 2:32.869

14 QF5 1 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2:31.602 Q

2 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2:32.016 Q

3 82 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:32.130

4 88 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:32.229

5 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2:33.539

6 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 2:39.035

15 QF6 1 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:29.661 Q

2 10 BLAIS Danae CAN 2:29.729 Q

3 62 BACSKAI Sara Luca HUN 2:29.817

4 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:30.548

5 85 MOESKE Betty GER 2:33.859

6 43 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 2:34.094

16 QF7 1 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 2:22.740 Q

2 17 GONG Li CHN 2:22.838 Q

3 38 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2:22.920 q

4 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 2:27.095

5 118 HILDE Hedvig NOR 2:32.811

6 35 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 3:01.978

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of five fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal

Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 27 BRUNELLE Florence (CAN) has been withdrawn from competition.
Skater 59 GREEN Annabelle (GBR) has been withdrawn from competition.
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

143 RQ1 1 62 BACSKAI Sara Luca HUN 2:42.303 Q

2 88 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:42.409 Q

3 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:42.630 Q

4 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 2:44.955

- 96 MEAD Lia NZL DNS

144 RQ2 1 82 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:41.898 Q

2 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 2:41.973 Q

3 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 2:45.002 Q

4 85 MOESKE Betty GER 3:17.682 ADV

- 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA PEN

145 RQ3 1 35 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 2:41.284 Q

2 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 2:41.470 Q

3 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2:41.580 Q

4 43 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 2:41.884

5 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:42.832

- 83 BURIC Katarina CRO PEN

146 RQ4 1 47 SOMODI Maja Dora HUN 2:24.019 Q

2 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 2:25.500 Q

3 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 2:26.181 Q

4 101 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 2:28.389 q

5 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 2:31.433

6 127 CHUA Amelia SGP 2:41.851

NOTE
The first, second and third placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest fourth place skaters qualify for Rep. Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 118 HILDE Hedvig (NOR) has been withdrawn from competition.
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RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

154 RS1 1 62 BACSKAI Sara Luca HUN 2:49.148 Q

2 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 2:49.260

3 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 2:50.268

4 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 2:50.337

5 101 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 2:52.961

6 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 2:55.988

7 35 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 3:14.624

155 RS2 1 82 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:37.328 Q

2 47 SOMODI Maja Dora HUN 2:37.424

3 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2:39.779

4 85 MOESKE Betty GER 2:39.927

5 88 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:40.120

6 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:43.761

- 60 den DULK Tineke BEL PEN

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

168 SF1 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 2:24.015 QA

2 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2:24.198 QA

3 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2:24.216 QB

4 82 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:24.699 QB

5 62 BACSKAI Sara Luca HUN 2:24.703 qB

6 125 YANG Jingru CHN 2:25.541

7 38 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2:26.927

169 SF2 1 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:25.975 QA

2 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 2:26.322 QA

3 17 GONG Li CHN 2:26.641 QB

4 39 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 2:28.032 QB

5 94 DELTRAP Zoe NED 2:42.421 ADVA

- 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL PEN

170 SF3 1 1 KIM Gilli KOR 2:27.300 QA

2 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 2:27.380 QA

3 41 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 2:28.330 QB

4 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 2:28.430 QB

5 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 2:28.590

6 92 NOH Dohee KOR 2:28.600

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 10 BLAIS Danae (CAN) has been withdrawn from competition.
Skater 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen (USA) has been withdrawn from competition.



Print Date: Sun 16 Mar 2025    Print Time: 15:33

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1500 m_Finals 1.0

CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Finals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

176 Final A 1 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2:27.136

2 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:27.194

3 1 KIM Gilli KOR 2:27.257

4 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 2:36.725

5 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 2:36.978

6 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 2:55.173

7 94 DELTRAP Zoe NED 3:04.845

175 Final B 1 82 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:35.260

2 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2:35.930

3 62 BACSKAI Sara Luca HUN 2:35.977

4 41 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 2:36.793

5 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 2:37.282

6 39 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 2:37.902

7 17 GONG Li CHN No time

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 6 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 2:22.329 Quarterfinals

2 16 125 YANG Jingru CHN 2:22.486 Quarterfinals

3 5 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 2:22.740 Quarterfinals

4 20 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 2:22.819 Quarterfinals

5 14 17 GONG Li CHN 2:22.838 Quarterfinals

6 18 38 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2:22.920 Quarterfinals

7 15 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 2:22.926 Quarterfinals

8 13 39 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 2:22.967 Quarterfinals

9 4 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 2:23.551 Quarterfinals

10 17 92 NOH Dohee KOR 2:23.712 Quarterfinals

11 36 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:23.949 Quarterfinals

12 22 47 SOMODI Maja Dora HUN 2:24.019 Rep Quarterfinals

13 26 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 2:24.130 Quarterfinals

14 1 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2:24.198 Semifinals

15 9 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2:24.216 Semifinals

16 11 41 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 2:24.452 Quarterfinals

17 8 82 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:24.699 Semifinals

18 10 62 BACSKAI Sara Luca HUN 2:24.703 Semifinals

19 3 1 KIM Gilli KOR 2:24.965 Quarterfinals

20 7 94 DELTRAP Zoe NED 2:25.022 Quarterfinals

21 12 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 2:25.434 Quarterfinals

22 24 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 2:25.500 Rep Quarterfinals

23 19 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 2:25.700 Quarterfinals

24 2 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:25.975 Semifinals

25 23 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 2:26.181 Rep Quarterfinals

26 40 83 BURIC Katarina CRO 2:26.652 Quarterfinals

27 33 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 2:27.095 Quarterfinals

28 39 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 2:27.350 Quarterfinals

29 29 101 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 2:28.389 Rep Quarterfinals

30 21 10 BLAIS Danae CAN 2:29.729 Quarterfinals

31 30 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:30.548 Quarterfinals

32 34 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 2:30.828 Quarterfinals

33 37 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 2:31.433 Rep Quarterfinals

34 28 88 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:32.229 Quarterfinals

35 41 118 HILDE Hedvig NOR 2:32.811 Quarterfinals

36 42 96 MEAD Lia NZL 2:32.869 Quarterfinals

37 25 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2:33.539 Quarterfinals

38 31 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 2:33.625 Quarterfinals

39 27 85 MOESKE Betty GER 2:33.859 Quarterfinals

40 35 43 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 2:34.094 Quarterfinals

41 32 35 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 2:41.284 Rep Quarterfinals

42 38 127 CHUA Amelia SGP 2:41.851 Rep Quarterfinals
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1500 m

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF RQ RS SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 2 1 1 2:11.643

2 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 1 2 2 2:15.176

3 10 LIU Shaoang CHN 1 1 3 2:11.951

4 1 PARK Jiwon KOR 1 2 4 2:12.228

5 36 COREY Brendan AUS 1 4 5 2:13.333

6 12 SPECHENHAUSER Luca ITA 2 2 6 2:11.901

7 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 1 1 PEN 2:12.035

Final B 8 5 ROUSSEL Felix CAN 2 4 1 2:14.390

9 38 KOS Daan NED 2 5 2 2:12.595

10 6 JANG Sungwoo KOR 1 3 3 2:11.998

11 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 3 3 4 2:14.847

12 44 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 2 4 5 2:12.285

13 25 LI Wenlong CHN 2 3 6 2:12.277

14 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 3 2 1 6 7 2:20.278

Semifinals 15 34 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 2 5 2:14.846

16 39 PIGEON Felix POL 2 5 2:15.380

17 22 SUN Long CHN 1 6 2:12.910

18 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 1 6 2:19.798

19 4 KIM Gun Woo KOR 1 7 2:14.804

20 27 TREACY Niall GBR 5 7 2:13.144

21 110 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 2 PEN 2:26.487

Rep. Semifinals 22 49 AKAR Furkan TUR 3 1 2 2:21.251

23 80 IVCHENKO Gleb KAZ 3 2 2 2:20.303

24 90 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 3 2 3 2:14.047

25 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 6 3 3 2:18.560

26 131 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 3 1 4 2:17.731

27 74 THOMAS Neithan POL 4 1 4 2:20.135

28 94 COLLINS Theo GBR 4 2 5 2:15.523

29 35 HEO Andrew USA 4 2 5 2:18.447

30 21 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 3 3 6 2:21.208

31 164 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 6 3 7 2:25.404

32 37 BERZINS Reinis LAT 3 1 PEN 2:12.330

33 161 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 6 3 PEN 2:23.848
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1500 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF RQ RS SF FB FA

Best Time

Rep Quarterfinals 34 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 3 3 2:16.760

35 98 KOLENC Martin CRO 4 4 2:21.098

36 175 JASIC Luka SRB 5 4 2:15.678

37 97 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 5 4 2:21.959

38 174 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 6 4 2:14.162

39 106 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 6 4 2:23.880

40 154 SU Jun-Peng TPE 4 5 2:18.132

41 134 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 5 5 2:13.941

42 146 MOROZOV Yaroslav UKR 5 5 2:18.204

43 87 KAH Joshua NZL 5 5 2:21.818

44 83 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 7 5 2:21.386

45 130 MURPHY Peter LUX 4 6 2:21.342

46 86 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 5 6 2:18.172

47 103 RYO Ong SGP 6 6 2:20.302

48 125 McANUFF Sean IRL 5 7 2:21.571

49 178 KARABIN Jakub SVK 7 7 2:26.899

50 107 NOIRON Warre BEL 4 PEN 2:26.869

51 82 WOLF Tobias AUT 6 PEN 2:41.764

52 67 WATANABE Keita JPN 4 DNS 2:15.030

Quarterfinals 53 54 HOWARD Marcus USA PEN

53 60 ANDERMANN Nico AUT PEN

53 122 MOON Wonjun HUN PEN

 56 29 LAOUN Maxime CAN 4 1 1 YC

 56 75 HANDEI Oleh UKR 5 YC

 58 JASZAPATI Peter HUN

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals RQ Repechage Quarterfinals

RS Repechage. Semifinals SF Semifinals YC Yellow Card
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REVISED
14 MAR 15:32

CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

1 QF1 1 10 LIU Shaoang CHN 2:11.951 Q

2 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 2:12.267 Q

3 37 BERZINS Reinis LAT 2:12.330

4 29 LAOUN Maxime CAN 2:12.399

5 134 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 2:13.941

6 174 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 2:14.162

7 83 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER No time

2 QF2 1 1 PARK Jiwon KOR 2:13.618 Q

2 25 LI Wenlong CHN 2:13.698 Q

3 90 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 2:14.047

4 67 WATANABE Keita JPN 2:15.030

5 175 JASIC Luka SRB 2:15.678

6 106 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 2:26.787

7 178 KARABIN Jakub SVK 2:26.899

3 QF3 1 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 2:17.298 Q

2 38 KOS Daan NED 2:17.427 Q

3 131 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 2:17.731

4 35 HEO Andrew USA 2:18.447

5 75 HANDEI Oleh UKR 2:18.518

6 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 2:18.560

- 54 HOWARD Marcus USA PEN

4 QF4 1 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 2:19.798 Q

2 39 PIGEON Felix POL 2:20.204 Q

3 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 2:20.292

4 130 MURPHY Peter LUX 2:21.342

5 97 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 2:21.959

6 164 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 2:25.404

5 QF5 1 6 JANG Sungwoo KOR 2:24.700 Q

2 110 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 2:26.487 Q

3 49 AKAR Furkan TUR 2:26.488

4 98 KOLENC Martin CRO 2:27.396

5 27 TREACY Niall GBR 2:28.061 ADV

- 122 MOON Wonjun HUN PEN

6 QF6 1 4 KIM Gun Woo KOR 2:14.804 Q

2 34 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 2:14.846 Q

3 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 2:14.847 ADV

4 94 COLLINS Theo GBR 2:15.523

5 86 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 2:18.172

6 103 RYO Ong SGP 2:20.302

7 QF7 1 22 SUN Long CHN 2:23.761 Q

2 44 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 2:23.936 Q

3 80 IVCHENKO Gleb KAZ 2:23.937

4 74 THOMAS Neithan POL 2:24.071

5 125 McANUFF Sean IRL 2:25.402

6 161 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 2:28.537
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REVISED
14 MAR 15:32

CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Quarterfinals

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

8 QF8 1 36 COREY Brendan AUS 2:14.374 Q

2 5 ROUSSEL Felix CAN 2:14.390 Q

3 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 2:16.760

4 154 SU Jun-Peng TPE 2:18.132

5 146 MOROZOV Yaroslav UKR 2:18.204

- 60 ANDERMANN Nico AUT PEN

9 QF9 1 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 2:23.232 Q

2 12 SPECHENHAUSER Luca ITA 2:23.344 Q

3 21 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 2:23.839

4 107 NOIRON Warre BEL 2:26.869

5 87 KAH Joshua NZL 2:27.953

6 82 WOLF Tobias AUT 2:41.764

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place

QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code

REVISED
Late advancement for skater 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts (LAT).
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

89 RQ1 1 37 BERZINS Reinis LAT 2:23.204 Q

2 94 COLLINS Theo GBR 2:23.673 Q

3 161 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 2:23.848 q

4 106 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 2:23.880

5 146 MOROZOV Yaroslav UKR 2:24.438

6 86 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 2:26.116

- 67 WATANABE Keita JPN DNS

90 RQ2 1 29 LAOUN Maxime CAN 2:20.621 Q

2 90 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 2:21.098 Q

3 164 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 2:26.920 q

4 175 JASIC Luka SRB 2:49.387

5 154 SU Jun-Peng TPE No time

- 82 WOLF Tobias AUT PEN

- 75 HANDEI Oleh UKR YC

91 RQ3 1 49 AKAR Furkan TUR 2:26.565 Q

2 35 HEO Andrew USA 2:26.634 Q

3 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 2:27.135

4 97 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 2:27.150

5 134 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 2:27.470

6 103 RYO Ong SGP 2:30.230

7 178 KARABIN Jakub SVK 2:30.369

92 RQ4 1 131 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 2:20.182 Q

2 80 IVCHENKO Gleb KAZ 2:20.303 Q

3 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 2:20.344 q

4 98 KOLENC Martin CRO 2:21.098

5 83 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 2:21.386

6 130 MURPHY Peter LUX 2:21.540

7 125 McANUFF Sean IRL 2:21.571

93 RQ5 1 74 THOMAS Neithan POL 2:20.135 Q

2 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 2:20.278 Q

3 21 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 2:21.208 q

4 174 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 2:21.552

5 87 KAH Joshua NZL 2:21.818

- 107 NOIRON Warre BEL PEN

NOTE
Race 94 has been cancelled.
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of four fastest third place skaters qualify for Rep. Semifinals.

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code YC Yellow Card
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

100 RS1 1 29 LAOUN Maxime CAN 2:20.782 Q

2 80 IVCHENKO Gleb KAZ 2:21.708

3 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 2:21.790

4 74 THOMAS Neithan POL 2:22.646

5 94 COLLINS Theo GBR 2:51.822

- 37 BERZINS Reinis LAT PEN

- 161 TAPROM Chonlachart THA PEN

101 RS2 1 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 2:21.114 Q

2 49 AKAR Furkan TUR 2:21.251

3 90 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 2:21.273

4 131 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 2:21.303

5 35 HEO Andrew USA 2:21.425

6 21 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 2:23.699

7 164 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 2:28.319

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

116 SF1 1 10 LIU Shaoang CHN 2:16.533 QA

2 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 2:16.642 QA

3 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 2:16.912 QB

4 5 ROUSSEL Felix CAN 2:18.705 QB

5 34 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 2:23.882

6 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 2:44.206

- 110 DONCHEV Ivan BUL PEN

117 SF2 1 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 2:12.035 QA

2 1 PARK Jiwon KOR 2:12.228 QA

3 25 LI Wenlong CHN 2:12.277 QB

4 44 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 2:12.285 QB

5 38 KOS Daan NED 2:12.595 qB

6 22 SUN Long CHN 2:12.910

7 27 TREACY Niall GBR 2:13.144

118 SF3 1 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 2:11.643 QA

2 12 SPECHENHAUSER Luca ITA 2:11.901 QA

3 6 JANG Sungwoo KOR 2:11.998 QB

4 36 COREY Brendan AUS 2:13.333 ADVA

5 39 PIGEON Felix POL 2:15.380

6 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 2:55.759 ADVB

7 4 KIM Gun Woo KOR No time

- 29 LAOUN Maxime CAN YC

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A ADVB Advanced for Final B PEN Penalty

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code

YC Yellow Card
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Finals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

124 Final A 1 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 2:15.064

2 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 2:15.176

3 10 LIU Shaoang CHN 2:15.871

4 1 PARK Jiwon KOR 2:15.922

5 36 COREY Brendan AUS 2:16.368

6 12 SPECHENHAUSER Luca ITA No time

- 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED PEN

123 Final B 1 5 ROUSSEL Felix CAN 2:24.313

2 38 KOS Daan NED 2:24.380

3 6 JANG Sungwoo KOR 2:24.445

4 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 2:24.542

5 44 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 2:24.548

6 25 LI Wenlong CHN 2:24.704

7 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 2:24.949

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 2:11.643 Semifinals

2 6 12 SPECHENHAUSER Luca ITA 2:11.901 Semifinals

3 3 10 LIU Shaoang CHN 2:11.951 Quarterfinals

4 10 6 JANG Sungwoo KOR 2:11.998 Semifinals

5 7 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 2:12.035 Semifinals

6 4 1 PARK Jiwon KOR 2:12.228 Semifinals

7 13 25 LI Wenlong CHN 2:12.277 Semifinals

8 12 44 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 2:12.285 Semifinals

9 32 37 BERZINS Reinis LAT 2:12.330 Quarterfinals

10 9 38 KOS Daan NED 2:12.595 Semifinals

11 17 22 SUN Long CHN 2:12.910 Semifinals

12 20 27 TREACY Niall GBR 2:13.144 Semifinals

13 5 36 COREY Brendan AUS 2:13.333 Semifinals

14 41 134 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 2:13.941 Quarterfinals

15 24 90 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 2:14.047 Quarterfinals

16 38 174 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 2:14.162 Quarterfinals

17 8 5 ROUSSEL Felix CAN 2:14.390 Quarterfinals

18 19 4 KIM Gun Woo KOR 2:14.804 Quarterfinals

19 15 34 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 2:14.846 Quarterfinals

20 11 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 2:14.847 Quarterfinals

21 52 67 WATANABE Keita JPN 2:15.030 Quarterfinals

22 2 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 2:15.176 Final A

23 16 39 PIGEON Felix POL 2:15.380 Semifinals

24 28 94 COLLINS Theo GBR 2:15.523 Quarterfinals

25 36 175 JASIC Luka SRB 2:15.678 Quarterfinals

26 34 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 2:16.760 Quarterfinals

27 26 131 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 2:17.731 Quarterfinals

28 40 154 SU Jun-Peng TPE 2:18.132 Quarterfinals

29 46 86 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 2:18.172 Quarterfinals

30 42 146 MOROZOV Yaroslav UKR 2:18.204 Quarterfinals

31 29 35 HEO Andrew USA 2:18.447 Quarterfinals

32 25 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 2:18.560 Quarterfinals

33 18 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 2:19.798 Quarterfinals

34 27 74 THOMAS Neithan POL 2:20.135 Rep Quarterfinals

35 14 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 2:20.278 Rep Quarterfinals

36 47 103 RYO Ong SGP 2:20.302 Quarterfinals

37 23 80 IVCHENKO Gleb KAZ 2:20.303 Rep Quarterfinals

38 35 98 KOLENC Martin CRO 2:21.098 Rep Quarterfinals

39 30 21 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 2:21.208 Rep Quarterfinals

40 22 49 AKAR Furkan TUR 2:21.251 Rep. Semifinals

41 45 130 MURPHY Peter LUX 2:21.342 Quarterfinals

42 44 83 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 2:21.386 Rep Quarterfinals

43 48 125 McANUFF Sean IRL 2:21.571 Rep Quarterfinals

44 43 87 KAH Joshua NZL 2:21.818 Rep Quarterfinals

45 37 97 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 2:21.959 Quarterfinals

46 33 161 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 2:23.848 Rep Quarterfinals

47 39 106 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 2:23.880 Rep Quarterfinals

48 31 164 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 2:25.404 Quarterfinals

49 21 110 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 2:26.487 Quarterfinals

50 50 107 NOIRON Warre BEL 2:26.869 Quarterfinals
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

51 49 178 KARABIN Jakub SVK 2:26.899 Quarterfinals

52 51 82 WOLF Tobias AUT 2:41.764 Quarterfinals
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 500 m

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 1 1 1 1 41.868

2 21 DOAK Rikki CAN 1 2 2 2 42.286

3 97 MALISZEWSKA Natalia POL 2 2 4 3 42.049

4 28 WANG Xinran CHN 2 3 2 4 42.551

5 32 BOUTIN Kim CAN 1 1 1 5 42.500

Final B 6 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2 2 3 1 42.788

7 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 1 1 3 2 42.420

8 25 SIGHEL Arianna ITA 2 2 4 3 43.084

9 23 BETTI Chiara ITA 1 3 5 4 43.109

Semifinals 10 27 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1 1 PEN 42.378

Quarterfinals 11 94 DELTRAP Zoe NED 2 3 43.267

12 45 MAZUR Nikola POL 2 3 43.513

13 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 1 4 42.871

14 36 KHAN Yana KAZ 2 4 43.528

15 17 GONG Li CHN 3 1 1 4 42.676

16 12 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 5 1 1 4 42.745

17 18 FAN Kexin CHN 1 5 43.175

18 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 2 5 42.929

19 1 KIM Gilli KOR 2 5 43.761

20 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1 DNS 43.203

Rep Semifinals 21 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 4 1 2 43.587

22 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 3 2 2 43.402

23 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR 3 1 3 43.651

24 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 3 2 3 44.046

25 31 LETAI Julie USA 3 1 4 43.898

26 78 KUROKAWA Kii JPN 3 1 4 43.955

27 58 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 3 2 5 43.626

28 69 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 3 2 5 44.149

Rep Quarterfinals 29 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 3 2 44.173

30 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 4 2 44.831

31 57 TAKAHASHI Hana JPN 4 3 43.962

32 55 ADAMENKO Kseniya UKR 4 3 44.390

33 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 4 3 44.727

34 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 4 3 45.178

35 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 5 3 44.386

36 96 MEAD Lia NZL 5 3 45.421

37 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 4 4 44.635

38 127 CHUA Amelia SGP 4 4 48.329

39 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 5 4 44.821

40 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 5 4 45.231

41 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 5 4 47.252

42 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 5 4 47.965

43 89 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 4 DNS 44.265

44 118 HILDE Hedvig NOR 5 DNS 45.973

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

H Heats PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals

RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage Semifinals SF Semifinals
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Heats

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

29 H1 1 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 43.203 Q

2 25 SIGHEL Arianna ITA 43.294 Q

3 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 43.402

4 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 44.831

5 96 MEAD Lia NZL 45.421

30 H2 1 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 41.868 Q

2 36 KHAN Yana KAZ 43.930 Q

3 78 KUROKAWA Kii JPN 43.955

4 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 45.566

5 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 45.635

31 H3 1 27 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 42.583 Q

2 94 DELTRAP Zoe NED 43.267 Q

3 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR 43.651

4 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 44.635

5 118 HILDE Hedvig NOR 45.973

32 H4 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 42.772 Q

2 28 WANG Xinran CHN 42.893 Q

3 58 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 43.626

4 57 TAKAHASHI Hana JPN 44.419

5 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 48.114

33 H5 1 18 FAN Kexin CHN 43.175 Q

2 45 MAZUR Nikola POL 43.984 Q

3 31 LETAI Julie USA 44.113

4 127 CHUA Amelia SGP 48.329

5 12 VELZEBOER Michelle NED No time

34 H6 1 32 BOUTIN Kim CAN 42.619 Q

2 97 MALISZEWSKA Natalia POL 42.669 Q

3 17 GONG Li CHN 43.474

4 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 43.587

5 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 44.386

35 H7 1 23 BETTI Chiara ITA 43.109 Q

2 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 43.120 Q

3 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 44.057

4 89 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 44.265

5 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 45.231

36 H8 1 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 42.871 Q

2 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 42.929 Q

3 69 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 44.990

4 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 45.178

5 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 47.252

37 H9 1 21 DOAK Rikki CAN 43.141 Q

2 1 KIM Gilli KOR 43.761 Q

3 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 44.173

4 55 ADAMENKO Kseniya UKR 44.390

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

H Heats Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

158 RQ1 1 12 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 43.054 Q

2 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 43.865 q

3 57 TAKAHASHI Hana JPN 43.962

4 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 44.726

159 RQ2 1 17 GONG Li CHN 43.899 Q

2 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 45.234

3 55 ADAMENKO Kseniya UKR 45.252

4 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 47.965

160 RQ3 1 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 44.367 Q

2 58 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 44.554 q

3 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 45.655

4 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 47.434

161 RQ4 1 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR 44.057 Q

2 69 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 44.149 q

3 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 44.727

4 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 44.821

162 RQ5 1 78 KUROKAWA Kii JPN 44.920 Q

2 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 44.998

3 96 MEAD Lia NZL 45.932

4 127 CHUA Amelia SGP 49.079

163 RQ6 1 31 LETAI Julie USA 43.927 Q

2 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 44.205 q

3 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 45.053

4 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 45.500

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of four fastest second place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 89 KUMARKAN Zeinep (KAZ) has been withdrawn from competition.
Skater 118 HILDE Hedvig (NOR) has been withdrawn from competition.
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

164 RS1 1 17 GONG Li CHN 43.803 Q

2 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 43.865

3 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 44.046

4 78 KUROKAWA Kii JPN 44.073

5 58 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 44.106

165 RS2 1 12 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 42.745 Q

2 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 43.590

3 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR 43.658

4 31 LETAI Julie USA 43.898

5 69 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 44.225

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

179 QF1 1 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 41.887 Q

2 97 MALISZEWSKA Natalia POL 42.049 Q

3 45 MAZUR Nikola POL 43.513

4 36 KHAN Yana KAZ 43.528

5 18 FAN Kexin CHN 1:10.265

180 QF2 1 27 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 42.378 Q

2 21 DOAK Rikki CAN 42.469 Q

3 28 WANG Xinran CHN 42.551 q

4 17 GONG Li CHN 42.676

5 1 KIM Gilli KOR 43.864

181 QF3 1 32 BOUTIN Kim CAN 42.500 Q

2 25 SIGHEL Arianna ITA 43.084 Q

3 23 BETTI Chiara ITA 43.219 q

4 12 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 1:03.034

5 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 1:12.957

182 QF4 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 42.734 Q

2 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 42.788 Q

3 94 DELTRAP Zoe NED 43.836

4 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 1:25.714

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal

Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen (USA) has been withdrawn from competition.
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

185 SF1 1 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 42.301 QA

2 21 DOAK Rikki CAN 42.399 QA

3 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 42.420 QB

4 25 SIGHEL Arianna ITA 43.548 QB

5 23 BETTI Chiara ITA 44.649 QB

186 SF2 1 32 BOUTIN Kim CAN 42.722 QA

2 28 WANG Xinran CHN 42.899 QA

3 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 42.975 QB

4 97 MALISZEWSKA Natalia POL 44.683 ADVA

- 27 BRUNELLE Florence CAN PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Finals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

188 Final A 1 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 42.132

2 21 DOAK Rikki CAN 42.286

3 97 MALISZEWSKA Natalia POL 42.561

4 28 WANG Xinran CHN 42.665

5 32 BOUTIN Kim CAN 44.646

187 Final B 1 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 43.555

2 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 43.577

3 25 SIGHEL Arianna ITA 43.662

4 23 BETTI Chiara ITA 43.795

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Women 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 41.868 Heats

2 3 97 MALISZEWSKA Natalia POL 42.049 Quarterfinals

3 2 21 DOAK Rikki CAN 42.286 Final A

4 10 27 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 42.378 Quarterfinals

5 7 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 42.420 Semifinals

6 5 32 BOUTIN Kim CAN 42.500 Quarterfinals

7 4 28 WANG Xinran CHN 42.551 Quarterfinals

8 15 17 GONG Li CHN 42.676 Quarterfinals

9 16 12 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 42.745 Rep Semifinals

10 6 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 42.788 Quarterfinals

11 13 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 42.871 Heats

12 18 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 42.929 Heats

13 8 25 SIGHEL Arianna ITA 43.084 Quarterfinals

14 9 23 BETTI Chiara ITA 43.109 Heats

15 17 18 FAN Kexin CHN 43.175 Heats

16 20 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 43.203 Heats

17 11 94 DELTRAP Zoe NED 43.267 Heats

18 22 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 43.402 Heats

19 12 45 MAZUR Nikola POL 43.513 Quarterfinals

20 14 36 KHAN Yana KAZ 43.528 Quarterfinals

21 21 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 43.587 Heats

22 27 58 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 43.626 Heats

23 23 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR 43.651 Heats

24 19 1 KIM Gilli KOR 43.761 Heats

25 25 31 LETAI Julie USA 43.898 Rep Semifinals

26 26 78 KUROKAWA Kii JPN 43.955 Heats

27 31 57 TAKAHASHI Hana JPN 43.962 Rep Quarterfinals

28 24 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 44.046 Rep Semifinals

29 28 69 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 44.149 Rep Quarterfinals

30 29 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 44.173 Heats

31 43 89 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 44.265 Heats

32 35 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 44.386 Heats

33 32 55 ADAMENKO Kseniya UKR 44.390 Heats

34 37 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 44.635 Heats

35 33 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 44.727 Rep Quarterfinals

36 39 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 44.821 Rep Quarterfinals

37 30 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 44.831 Heats

38 34 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 45.178 Heats

39 40 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 45.231 Heats

40 36 96 MEAD Lia NZL 45.421 Heats

41 44 118 HILDE Hedvig NOR 45.973 Heats

42 41 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 47.252 Heats

43 42 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 47.965 Rep Quarterfinals

44 38 127 CHUA Amelia SGP 48.329 Heats
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 500 m

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 2 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1 1 1 1 1 39.660

2 17 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 1 1 1 2 2 39.735

3 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 1 1 1 1 3 39.877

4 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 1 3 2 3 4 39.887

5 22 SUN Long CHN 1 2 2 2 5 40.048

Final B 6 32 SELLIER Diane POL 2 2 3 3 1 40.195

7 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 1 1 2 4 2 39.931

8 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 2 2 3 5 3 39.930

9 46 MIYATA Shogo JPN 3 2 2 5 4 40.296

10 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 1 1 1 4 DNF 40.111

Quarterfinals 11 1 PARK Jiwon KOR 2 1 3 40.161

12 49 AKAR Furkan TUR 2 2 3 40.508

13 27 TREACY Niall GBR 3 2 4 40.413

14 126 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 2 3 4 40.062

15 37 BERZINS Reinis LAT 2 3 4 40.516

16 35 HEO Andrew USA 2 4 1 4 4 40.725

17 21 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 2 2 5 40.194

18 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 2 3 5 40.219

19 110 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 4 1 1 5 40.897

20 7 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 1 1 6 40.334

21 20 BOER Teun NED 1 5 1 1 PEN 40.797

Rep Semifinals 22 15 SEO Yira KOR 5 1 2 41.187

23 174 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 4 2 2 41.239

24 60 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 3 5 1 3 40.791

25 23 de LAAT Itzhak NED 5 1 3 41.484

26 179 ORS Denis TUR 3 4 1 4 41.068

27 98 KOLENC Martin CRO 3 5 4 5 40.919

28 42 KIM Brandon USA 1 4 2 PEN 40.651
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 500 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Rep Quarterfinals 29 36 COREY Brendan AUS 2 3 2 40.691

30 193 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK
Aleyandro

BEL 2 3 2 41.084

31 26 LIU Shaolin CHN 3 4 2 40.718

32 83 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 3 5 2 40.734

33 125 McANUFF Sean IRL 4 2 41.836

34 79 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle GBR 2 3 3 41.484

35 90 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 3 4 3 41.494

36 82 WOLF Tobias AUT 3 4 3 41.901

37 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 4 3 41.758

38 178 KARABIN Jakub SVK 4 3 43.580

39 135 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 5 3 41.811

40 86 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 5 3 41.862

41 73 BENDIG Robin GER 3 4 41.915

42 87 KAH Joshua NZL 4 4 41.933

43 145 LEONTENKO Rostyslav UKR 4 4 42.139

44 154 SU Jun-Peng TPE 4 4 42.991

45 161 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 5 4 42.065

46 103 RYO Ong SGP 5 4 43.146

47 175 JASIC Luka SRB 3 4 5 40.666

48 130 MURPHY Peter LUX 4 5 42.935

49 106 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 4 5 44.871

50 164 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 5 5 43.852

51 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 5 5

52 75 HANDEI Oleh UKR 3 5 PEN 40.841

53 128 LEE Jung Su KOR 4 PEN 41.336

Heats 54 18 NIEWINSKI Michal POL 1 PEN 40.610

55 10 LIU Shaoang CHN 1 PEN 40.778

Preliminaries 56 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN PEN

56 40 NADALINI Thomas ITA PEN

 58 JASZAPATI Peter HUN

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish FA Final A FB Final B

H Heats P Preliminaries PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage Semifinals

SF Semifinals
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Preliminaries

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

17 P1 1 2 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.032 Q

2 21 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 40.194 Q

3 75 HANDEI Oleh UKR 40.841 q

4 154 SU Jun-Peng TPE 42.991

5 103 RYO Ong SGP 43.146

18 P2 1 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 40.117 Q

2 37 BERZINS Reinis LAT 40.516 Q

3 26 LIU Shaolin CHN 40.728 q

4 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 42.155

5 164 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 43.852

19 P3 1 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 40.004 Q

2 126 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 40.171 Q

3 27 TREACY Niall GBR 40.413 q

4 110 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 40.897

5 15 SEO Yira KOR 41.187

20 P4 1 7 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 40.775 Q

2 32 SELLIER Diane POL 40.911 Q

3 60 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 41.144 q

4 128 LEE Jung Su KOR 41.336

5 86 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 41.862

21 P5 1 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 40.384 Q

2 193 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 41.084 Q

3 98 KOLENC Martin CRO 41.497 ADV

4 87 KAH Joshua NZL 41.933

- 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN PEN

22 P6 1 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 40.435 Q

2 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 40.513 Q

3 46 MIYATA Shogo JPN 40.633 q

4 125 McANUFF Sean IRL 41.928

5 161 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 42.309

23 P7 1 22 SUN Long CHN 40.522 Q

2 36 COREY Brendan AUS 40.743 Q

3 175 JASIC Luka SRB 40.840 q

4 130 MURPHY Peter LUX 58.289

5 23 de LAAT Itzhak NED 1:06.065

24 P8 1 10 LIU Shaoang CHN 40.778 Q

2 49 AKAR Furkan TUR 40.881 Q

3 83 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 40.968 q

4 174 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 41.674

5 135 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 41.890

25 P9 1 20 BOER Teun NED 40.797 Q

2 35 HEO Andrew USA 41.128 Q

3 179 ORS Denis TUR 41.366 q

4 178 KARABIN Jakub SVK 44.081

5 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE No time
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Preliminaries

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

26 P10 1 42 KIM Brandon USA 40.856 Q

2 79 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle GBR 41.659 Q

3 82 WOLF Tobias AUT 41.901 q

- 40 NADALINI Thomas ITA PEN

27 P11 1 17 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 40.347 Q

2 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 40.392 Q

3 90 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 41.494 q

4 106 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 45.091

28 P12 1 18 NIEWINSKI Michal POL 40.610 Q

2 1 PARK Jiwon KOR 40.919 Q

3 73 BENDIG Robin GER 42.062

4 145 LEONTENKO Rostyslav UKR 42.196

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of eleven fastest third place skaters qualify for Heats.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 58 JASZAPATI Peter (HUN) has been withdrawn from competition.
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Heats

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

38 H1 1 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 40.081 Q

2 21 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 40.227 Q

3 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 40.254 q

4 175 JASIC Luka SRB 40.666

5 75 HANDEI Oleh UKR 42.946

39 H2 1 2 DUBOIS Steven CAN 39.870 Q

2 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 39.930 Q

3 126 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 40.062 q

4 26 LIU Shaolin CHN 40.718

5 83 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 40.734

40 H3 1 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 40.111 Q

2 46 MIYATA Shogo JPN 40.296 Q

3 37 BERZINS Reinis LAT 40.542 q

4 42 KIM Brandon USA 40.651

5 60 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 40.791

41 H4 1 17 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 40.116 Q

2 27 TREACY Niall GBR 40.581 Q

3 36 COREY Brendan AUS 40.691

4 179 ORS Denis TUR 41.068

5 20 BOER Teun NED No time

42 H5 1 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 40.506 Q

2 49 AKAR Furkan TUR 40.508 Q

3 79 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle GBR 41.484

4 90 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 41.545

- 10 LIU Shaoang CHN PEN

43 H6 1 7 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 40.334 Q

2 32 SELLIER Diane POL 40.494 Q

3 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 40.527 q

4 35 HEO Andrew USA 40.725

5 98 KOLENC Martin CRO 40.919

44 H7 1 1 PARK Jiwon KOR 40.978 Q

2 22 SUN Long CHN 41.089 Q

3 193 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 41.366

4 82 WOLF Tobias AUT 42.302

- 18 NIEWINSKI Michal POL PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of four fastest third place skaters qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

H Heats PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 15 Mar 2025    Print Time: 11:47

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 500 m_Rep. Quarterfinals 1.0

CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

104 RQ1 1 15 SEO Yira KOR 42.239 Q

2 36 COREY Brendan AUS 42.643

3 86 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 42.745

4 98 KOLENC Martin CRO 1:04.886 ADV

- 75 HANDEI Oleh UKR PEN

105 RQ2 1 60 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 41.625 Q

2 193 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 41.796

3 135 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 41.811

4 73 BENDIG Robin GER 41.915

5 130 MURPHY Peter LUX 42.935

106 RQ3 1 110 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 41.527 Q

2 83 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 41.569

3 79 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle GBR 41.830

4 161 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 42.065

5 106 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 44.871

107 RQ4 1 20 BOER Teun NED 40.816 Q

2 42 KIM Brandon USA 40.996 q

3 178 KARABIN Jakub SVK 43.580

4 103 RYO Ong SGP 1:07.492

- 128 LEE Jung Su KOR PEN

108 RQ5 1 35 HEO Andrew USA 41.055 Q

2 174 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 41.239 q

3 82 WOLF Tobias AUT 42.185

4 154 SU Jun-Peng TPE 43.241

5 164 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 44.024

109 RQ6 1 23 de LAAT Itzhak NED 41.541 Q

2 125 McANUFF Sean IRL 41.836

3 90 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 42.046

4 145 LEONTENKO Rostyslav UKR 42.139

5 175 JASIC Luka SRB 42.271

110 RQ7 1 179 ORS Denis TUR 41.327 Q

2 26 LIU Shaolin CHN 41.514

3 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 41.758

4 87 KAH Joshua NZL 42.168

5 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE No time

NOTE
Race 111 has been cancelled.
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of three fastest second place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

112 RS1 1 110 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 41.829 Q

2 174 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 42.415

3 60 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 50.197

4 35 HEO Andrew USA No time ADV

- 42 KIM Brandon USA PEN

113 RS2 1 20 BOER Teun NED 41.128 Q

2 15 SEO Yira KOR 41.279

3 23 de LAAT Itzhak NED 41.484

4 179 ORS Denis TUR 42.082

5 98 KOLENC Martin CRO 53.134

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

127 QF1 1 2 DUBOIS Steven CAN 39.983 Q

2 22 SUN Long CHN 40.048 Q

3 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 40.122 q

4 126 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 40.175

5 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 40.219

128 QF2 1 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 39.877 Q

2 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 39.981 Q

3 1 PARK Jiwon KOR 40.161

4 37 BERZINS Reinis LAT 40.602

5 21 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 40.998

129 QF3 1 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 40.132 Q

2 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 40.936 Q

3 32 SELLIER Diane POL 49.280 ADV

4 27 TREACY Niall GBR 1:03.389

- 20 BOER Teun NED PEN

130 QF4 1 17 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 40.275 Q

2 46 MIYATA Shogo JPN 40.318 Q

3 49 AKAR Furkan TUR 40.731

4 35 HEO Andrew USA 40.857

5 110 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 1:14.830

6 7 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN No time

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

133 SF1 1 2 DUBOIS Steven CAN 39.660 QA

2 17 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 39.735 QA

3 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 39.887 qA

4 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 39.931 QB

5 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 40.076 QB

134 SF2 1 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 40.013 QA

2 22 SUN Long CHN 40.093 QA

3 32 SELLIER Diane POL 40.195 QB

4 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 40.207 QB

5 46 MIYATA Shogo JPN 40.467 QB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Finals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

138 Final A 1 2 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.008

2 17 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 40.096

3 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 40.163

4 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 40.279

5 22 SUN Long CHN 40.404

137 Final B 1 32 SELLIER Diane POL 40.618

2 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 40.701

3 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 40.715

4 46 MIYATA Shogo JPN 41.092

5 3 DANDJINOU William CAN DNF

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 15 Mar 2025    Print Time: 16:58

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 2C81_TimeAnalysis_Men 500 m 1.0

CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 2 DUBOIS Steven CAN 39.660 Semifinals

2 2 17 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 39.735 Semifinals

3 3 13 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 39.877 Quarterfinals

4 4 8 DESMET Stijn BEL 39.887 Semifinals

5 8 194 EIBOG Daniil UZB 39.930 Heats

6 7 11 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 39.931 Semifinals

7 5 22 SUN Long CHN 40.048 Quarterfinals

8 14 126 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 40.062 Heats

9 10 3 DANDJINOU William CAN 40.111 Heats

10 11 1 PARK Jiwon KOR 40.161 Quarterfinals

11 17 21 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 40.194 Preliminaries

12 6 32 SELLIER Diane POL 40.195 Semifinals

13 18 19 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 40.219 Quarterfinals

14 9 46 MIYATA Shogo JPN 40.296 Heats

15 20 7 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 40.334 Heats

16 13 27 TREACY Niall GBR 40.413 Preliminaries

17 12 49 AKAR Furkan TUR 40.508 Heats

18 15 37 BERZINS Reinis LAT 40.516 Preliminaries

19 54 18 NIEWINSKI Michal POL 40.610 Preliminaries

20 28 42 KIM Brandon USA 40.651 Heats

21 47 175 JASIC Luka SRB 40.666 Heats

22 29 36 COREY Brendan AUS 40.691 Heats

23 31 26 LIU Shaolin CHN 40.718 Heats

24 16 35 HEO Andrew USA 40.725 Heats

25 32 83 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 40.734 Heats

26 55 10 LIU Shaoang CHN 40.778 Preliminaries

27 24 60 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 40.791 Heats

28 21 20 BOER Teun NED 40.797 Preliminaries

29 52 75 HANDEI Oleh UKR 40.841 Preliminaries

30 19 110 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 40.897 Preliminaries

31 27 98 KOLENC Martin CRO 40.919 Heats

32 26 179 ORS Denis TUR 41.068 Heats

33 30 193 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 41.084 Preliminaries

34 22 15 SEO Yira KOR 41.187 Preliminaries

35 23 174 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 41.239 Rep Quarterfinals

36 53 128 LEE Jung Su KOR 41.336 Preliminaries

37 25 23 de LAAT Itzhak NED 41.484 Rep Semifinals

37 34 79 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle GBR 41.484 Heats

39 35 90 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 41.494 Preliminaries

40 37 167 BASTIER Etienne FRA 41.758 Rep Quarterfinals

41 39 135 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 41.811 Rep Quarterfinals

42 33 125 McANUFF Sean IRL 41.836 Rep Quarterfinals

43 40 86 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 41.862 Preliminaries

44 36 82 WOLF Tobias AUT 41.901 Preliminaries

45 41 73 BENDIG Robin GER 41.915 Rep Quarterfinals

46 42 87 KAH Joshua NZL 41.933 Preliminaries

47 45 161 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 42.065 Rep Quarterfinals

48 43 145 LEONTENKO Rostyslav UKR 42.139 Rep Quarterfinals

49 48 130 MURPHY Peter LUX 42.935 Rep Quarterfinals

50 44 154 SU Jun-Peng TPE 42.991 Preliminaries
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TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

51 46 103 RYO Ong SGP 43.146 Preliminaries

52 38 178 KARABIN Jakub SVK 43.580 Rep Quarterfinals

53 50 164 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 43.852 Preliminaries

54 49 106 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 44.871 Rep Quarterfinals
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1000 m

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 1 1 1 1 1 1:28.024

2 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1 2 2 3 2 1:28.290

3 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 1 1 1 2 3 1:28.186

4 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 1 1 2 2 4 1:28.705

5 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1 1 1 1 5 1:28.828

Final B 6 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1 1 2 5 1 1:28.658

7 1 KIM Gilli KOR 1 2 1 3 2 1:30.025

8 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2 3 3 5 3 1:29.240

9 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 2 3 3 4 4 1:28.583

10 125 YANG Jingru CHN 2 2 2 4 5 1:30.032

Quarterfinals 11 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 3 3 3 1:31.175

12 17 GONG Li CHN 2 5 1 1 3 1:31.154

13 41 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 2 4 4 1:31.715

14 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 3 4 5 1 4 1:30.436

15 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 3 4 1 3 4 1:29.937

16 31 LETAI Julie USA 5 2 2 4 1:30.092

17 27 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1 2 5 1:29.017

18 12 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 2 2 5 1:28.706

19 43 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 3 2 5 1:29.693

20 39 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 2 3 5 1:29.771

21 10 BLAIS Danae CAN 1 1 DNS 1:29.246

22 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1 3 DNS 1:28.753

Rep Semifinals 23 15 LEE Soyeon KOR 2 3 1 2 1:31.075

24 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR 3 5 2 3 1:31.931

25 50 YERMEK Malika KAZ 3 4 1 4 1:30.307

26 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 4 1 4 1:31.286

27 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 3 5 2 5 1:30.892

28 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 4 2 PEN 1:35.473

Rep Quarterfinals 29 83 BURIC Katarina CRO 3 4 3 1:33.363

30 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 3 5 3 1:33.780

31 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 4 3 1:32.786

32 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 5 3 1:34.823

33 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 5 3 1:39.787

34 38 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2 4 4 1:30.357

35 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 4 4 1:36.098

36 58 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 4 4 1:36.234

37 101 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 4 4 1:36.260

38 85 MOESKE Betty GER 5 4 1:34.248

39 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 4 5 1:37.039

40 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 5 5 1:37.191

41 127 CHUA Amelia SGP 4 DNF 1:42.917

42 96 MEAD Lia NZL 4 DNS 1:36.106

43 118 HILDE Hedvig NOR 4 DNS 1:36.245

Heats 44 82 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2 PEN 1:30.791

Preliminaries 45 78 KUROKAWA Kii JPN PEN

 46 35 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 3 5 2 YC
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1000 m

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start FA Final A

FB Final B H Heats P Preliminaries

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals RQ Repechage Quarterfinals

RS Repechage Semifinals SF Semifinals YC Yellow Card
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RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Preliminaries

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

45 P1 1 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 1:31.271 Q

2 125 YANG Jingru CHN 1:31.529 Q

3 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 1:31.628 q

4 118 HILDE Hedvig NOR 1:36.245

5 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 1:37.191

46 P2 1 10 BLAIS Danae CAN 1:31.013 Q

2 15 LEE Soyeon KOR 1:31.075 Q

3 43 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 1:31.138 q

4 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 1:31.286

5 85 MOESKE Betty GER 1:34.248

47 P3 1 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1:34.140 Q

2 38 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 1:34.379 Q

3 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 1:34.673 q

4 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 1:35.473

5 31 LETAI Julie USA 1:54.491

48 P4 1 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1:33.172 Q

2 41 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 1:33.250 Q

3 35 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 1:41.102 q

4 127 CHUA Amelia SGP 1:42.917

- 78 KUROKAWA Kii JPN PEN

49 P5 1 1 KIM Gilli KOR 1:34.678 Q

2 39 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 1:34.739 Q

3 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 1:34.897 q

4 58 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 1:36.234

5 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 1:39.787

50 P6 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 1:33.646 Q

2 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 1:33.716 Q

3 83 BURIC Katarina CRO 1:34.539 q

4 96 MEAD Lia NZL 1:36.106

5 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 1:36.186

51 P7 1 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1:30.697 Q

2 82 ZHANG Chutong CHN 1:30.791 Q

3 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 1:30.892 q

4 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 1:32.786

52 P8 1 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 1:34.719 Q

2 17 GONG Li CHN 1:34.989 Q

3 50 YERMEK Malika KAZ 1:35.155 q

4 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 1:36.098

53 P9 1 27 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1:34.147 Q

2 12 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 1:34.173 Q

3 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR 1:34.910 q

4 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:02.254

54 P10 1 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:35.542 Q

2 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 1:35.689 Q

3 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 1:35.912 q

4 101 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 1:36.260
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RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Preliminaries

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of ten fastest third place skaters qualify for Heats.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Heats

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

67 H1 1 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1:31.727 Q

2 125 YANG Jingru CHN 1:31.869 Q

3 15 LEE Soyeon KOR 1:31.933

4 83 BURIC Katarina CRO 1:33.363

5 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 1:33.780

68 H2 1 10 BLAIS Danae CAN 1:29.246 Q

2 43 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 1:29.693 Q

3 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 1:31.183 q

4 41 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 2:03.954 ADV

- 82 ZHANG Chutong CHN PEN

69 H3 1 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 1:28.839 Q

2 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:28.990 Q

3 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 1:30.429 q

4 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 1:30.529

5 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR 1:31.931

70 H4 1 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 1:28.705 Q

2 12 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 1:28.706 Q

3 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1:28.753 q

4 50 YERMEK Malika KAZ 1:30.307

5 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 1:30.957

71 H5 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 1:29.424 Q

2 1 KIM Gilli KOR 1:30.025 Q

3 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 1:30.123 q

4 38 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 1:30.357

5 35 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 1:30.816

72 H6 1 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1:28.828 Q

2 27 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1:29.017 Q

3 39 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 1:29.771 q

4 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 1:30.436

5 17 GONG Li CHN No time

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of six fastest third place skaters qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced H Heats PEN Penalty

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

95 RQ1 1 15 LEE Soyeon KOR 1:36.691 Q

2 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR 1:36.700 q

3 68 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 1:36.835

4 85 MOESKE Betty GER 1:36.929

5 80 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 1:37.039

96 RQ2 1 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 1:34.491 Q

2 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 1:34.576 q

3 129 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE 1:34.823

4 38 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ No time

5 127 CHUA Amelia SGP DNF

97 RQ3 1 50 YERMEK Malika KAZ 1:34.627 Q

2 35 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 1:34.680 q

3 103 STAHL Louisiana USA 1:34.942

4 101 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 1:36.834

5 109 BATTULGA Gereltuya MGL 1:38.087

98 RQ4 1 17 GONG Li CHN 1:37.635 Q

2 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 1:38.000 q

3 128 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 1:40.682

4 58 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 2:07.318

5 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 2:16.089 ADV

99 RQ5 1 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 1:37.372 Q

2 31 LETAI Julie USA 1:37.603 q

3 83 BURIC Katarina CRO 1:37.964

4 72 LAM Ching Yan HKG 1:37.992

- 96 MEAD Lia NZL DNS

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of five fastest second place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 118 HILDE Hedvig (NOR) has been withdrawn from competition.



Print Date: Sat 15 Mar 2025    Print Time: 11:25

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Rep. Semifinals 1.0

CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

102 RS1 1 17 GONG Li CHN 1:33.801 Q

2 15 LEE Soyeon KOR 1:33.894

3 59 GREEN Annabelle GBR 1:35.500

4 49 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 2:12.870

- 108 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA PEN

103 RS2 1 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 1:34.093 Q

2 31 LETAI Julie USA 1:42.684 ADV

3 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 2:01.895 ADV

4 50 YERMEK Malika KAZ 2:05.679

5 46 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA 2:06.637

- 35 van OORSCHOT Diede NED YC

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code YC Yellow Card
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RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

119 QF1 1 1 KIM Gilli KOR 1:31.127 Q

2 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 1:31.141 Q

3 17 GONG Li CHN 1:31.154

4 41 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 1:31.715

5 12 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 2:10.129

120 QF2 1 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1:29.944 Q

2 125 YANG Jingru CHN 1:30.032 Q

3 61 VANKOVA Petra CZE 1:31.175

4 60 den DULK Tineke BEL 1:32.212

5 27 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1:35.926

121 QF3 1 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 1:29.717 Q

2 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:29.786 Q

3 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 1:29.847 q

4 31 LETAI Julie USA 1:30.092

5 43 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 1:30.353

122 QF4 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 1:28.953 Q

2 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1:29.088 Q

3 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 1:29.240 q

4 40 KONYA Zsofia HUN 1:29.937

5 39 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 1:30.016

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal

Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 10 BLAIS Danae (CAN) has been withdrawn from competition.
Skater 2 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen (USA) has been withdrawn from competition.
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
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RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

125 SF1 1 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1:31.217 QA

2 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 1:31.361 QA

3 1 KIM Gilli KOR 1:31.409 QB

4 125 YANG Jingru CHN 1:53.478 QB

5 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2:02.300 QB

126 SF2 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 1:28.024 QA

2 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 1:28.186 QA

3 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:28.290 qA

4 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 1:28.583 QB

5 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1:28.658 QB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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CNSG 2025 ISU World Short Track Championships®
Fri Mar 14 - Sun Mar 16, 2025 - Capital Indoor Stadium

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Finals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

132 Final A 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 1:28.641

2 9 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:28.929

3 3 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 1:28.991

4 105 FONTANA Arianna ITA 1:29.107

5 90 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1:29.165

131 Final B 1 24 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1:31.000

2 1 KIM Gilli KOR 1:31.434

3 26 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 1:31.469

4 13 STORMOWSKA Kamila POL 1:32.027

5 125 YANG Jingru CHN 1:32.049

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code


